
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3909

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019


TALCHER-JHARSUGUDA RAILWAY LINE


3909. SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to connect Talcher,

Jharsuguda via Deogarh and Kuchinda with a railway line;


(b) if so, the allocation of funds for the above-mentioned railway

line; and


(c)   if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): There is no proposal for a new railway line to connect Talcher-

Jharsuguda via Deogarh and Kuchinda at present. Talcher is well connected with Jharsuguda via Sambalpur.


(b) & (c):  Do  not arise.

*****

